

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. No. 2757/2018 in M.A. No. 782/2017 in C.A. No.(s). 6344/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2018 in MA No. 782/2017 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

DEEPAK CHANDRAKANT JHAVERI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON DYE WORKS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111396/2018-INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC)

Date : 04-12-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Learned counsel for the parties:

(For Applicant)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, AOR

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be posted before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble A.K. Sikri, J.) is not a member.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER